Downloaded 04/10/20 by Davy Jones from
conts.script
1
0
 1.0   Index:  Section I
 The University Senate
 1.1.0 AUTHORITY . . . 1

3.0 Section III
 Course Numbering System And Curriculum Procedures
 3.1.0 COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM
 Courses shall be numbered as follows:
 001-099 No credit and/or non-degree courses;
 100-199 Open to freshmen; undergraduate credit only;
 200-299 Prerequisite sophomore classification; or consent of instructor;
 undergraduate credit only;
 300-399 Prerequisite junior classification; undergraduate credit only;
 400-499 Prerequisite junior classification; undergraduate credit;
 400G-499G Graduate credit for non-majors;
 500-599 Prerequisite junior classification; undergraduate and graduate
 credit;
 600-799 Open only to graduate students;
 800-999 Open only to students in professional colleges and to students in
 other colleges offering professional degrees.
 3.1.1 EXCEPTIONS
 Exceptions to the requirements for admission to courses may be made as
 follows:
 A Freshmen and sophomores  may be admitted to courses numbered
 between 300 and 499, upon approval of the instructor and the dean of the
 student's college.  Such approval shall be limited to students who have
 demonstrated superior ability or preparation.
 B Seniors with superior ability or preparation may be admitted to courses
 numbered between 600 and 799, upon approval of the instructor, the
 dean of the student's college and the dean of the Graduate School.
 C Courses elected on a Pass-Fail basis (see Section V,1.4 for specifics).
 3.1.2 BLOCKS OF NUMBERS FOR CERTAIN COURSES
 The following blocks of numbers are set aside by the Registrar's Office for use of
 specific courses as indicated:
 A 395 Independent Work or Independent Study.  If a department offers
 more than one such course, numbers lower than 395 shall be used.
 B 396 Reserved for the University Experiential Education course.
 C 399 Departmental field based experiential education courses.  May be
 repeated to a total of 30 hours.(To provide the opportunity for
 students with the approval of a faculty member and the department
 chairman--or his/her designee--to earn credit for work-study
 experience.  The student must work with a faculty member to
 describe the nature of the experience, the work to be performed,
 accompanying learning experiences, appropriate course credit for
 the work, and criteria by which the student's work may be
 evaluated.  This information must be written and filed in the
 departmental office and the Office for Experiential Education prior
 to the student's registration for the course. Bulletin descriptions of
 these courses shall include an explicit statement of the need for
 filling out a learning contract.
 D 768 Residence credit for master's degree.  May be repeated once.  (1-6
 credits equivalence)
 E 769 Residence credit for doctoral degree.  May be repeated indefinitely.
 (1-12 credits equivalence)
 F 770-779 Seminar courses.
 G 780-789 Independent work courses.
 H 790-799 Research courses.
 I 880-889 Seminar courses in professional colleges.
 J 895-899 Independent work: professional colleges.